502779818 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARNET DUNDAS	04/21/2014
SAVERIO PAONESSA	04/22/2014
MAOXIN GONG	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTOCO PLASTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2450 CENTRAL AVENUE	
City:	WINDSOR	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8W 4J3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14259768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-203-0832

Email: IPMAIL@DYKEMA.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN W. REES

Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065134-0025 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALESIA A. MUNGONS **SIGNATURE:** /Alesia A. Mungons/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032740 FRAME: 0067

502779818

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, **Garnet Dundas**, **Saverio Paonessa**, and **Maoxin Gong** (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 14280 Essex County Road 8, Wheatley, Ontario, N0P 2P0, Canada, 796 Old Tecumseh Road, Belle River, Ontario, N0R 1A0, Canada, and 487 John Harvey Court, Windsor, Ontario, N9E 4R3, Canada, have invented new and useful improvements in:

LOCKING NUT FOR TOILET SEAT

which is set forth in a United States Provisional Patent Application filed on August 15, 2013, having Serial No. 61/866,108 and United States Nonprovisional Patent Application filed on April 23, 2014, having Serial No. 14/259,768;

AND WHEREAS, Centoco Plastics Limited (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2450 Central Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, N8W 4J3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the date of said application for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032740 FRAME: 0068 Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date: <u>APRIL 21 2014</u>

Garnet Dundas

Date: <u>APRU 22/2014</u>

Saverio Paonessa

Date: <u>April -21, 2014</u>

Maoxin Gong

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation please return this document to:

John W. Rees, Esq.
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
(248) 203-0832